Profit rate risk in the Banking Book is managed and controlled using measurements known as economic

value of equity (“EVE”) and earnings-at-risk (“EaR”). EVE and EaR limits are approved by the Board

Risk Committee (“BRC”) and independently monitored monthly by the Market Risk Management

Department (“MRMD”). Exposures and limits are regularly discussed and reported to Asset Liability

and Management Committee (“ALCO”) and the BRC.

The table below shows the projected Group’s and Bank’s sensitivity to a 100 basis points parallel shift to

profit rates across all maturities applied on the Group’s and Bank’s profit rate sensitivity gap as at

reporting date.

Market Risk in the Trading Portfolio

Market risk in the trading portfolio is monitored and controlled using Value-at-Risk (“VaR”). VaR limit

is approved by the BRC and independently monitored daily by MRMD. Exposures and limits are

regularly discussed and reported to ALCO and BRC.

A summary of the VaR position of the Bank’s trading portfolios at the reporting date is as follows:

As at 30.06.2015   1.1.2015 to 30.6.2015

Average Maximum Minimum

RM million RM million RM million RM million

Profit Rate Risk 1.35 2.06 4.61 0.63

Foreign exchange risk 0.30 0.14 0.94 0.01

Overall

1.65 2.20 4.77 0.68

As at 31.12.2014   1.1.2014 to 31.12.2014

Average Maximum Minimum

RM million RM million RM million RM million

Profit Rate Risk

0.67 1.62 2.83 0.63

Foreign exchange risk 0.11 0.22 2.08 0.01

Overall

0.78 1.84 4.71 0.68

 30 June 2015  31 December 2014

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps

 Increase/(Decrease)

RM

million

RM

million
RM

million

RM

million

Bank

Impact on EaR 12.38  (12.38)  22.45  (22.45)

Impact on EVE 414.71  (414.71)  397.43  (397.43)

BANK ISLAM MALAYSIA BERHAD

PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURE

AS AT 30 JUNE 2015

38

Foreign exchange risk

Trading positions

In addition to VaR and stress testing, the Bank controls the foreign exchange risk within the trading

portfolio by limiting the open exposure to individual currencies, and on an aggregate basis.

Overall (trading and non-trading positions)

The Bank controls the overall foreign exchange risk by limiting the open exposure to non-Ringgit

positions on an aggregate basis.

Foreign exchange limits are approved by the BRC and independently monitored daily by MRMD.